

(A Govt.of India Enterprise)

O/o.The Executive Engineer (E), BSNL ED, CTTC Complex Sundernagar Distt Mandi (HP)

No:-3(1) /EE/E/BSNL/ED/SNR/Corr/286.

Dated:-03-01-2018

CORRIGENDUM-II

Rate Contract for SITC of 10nos. 10 KVA (at NTP) RTU Type Diesel E/A sets with Sound Proof Enclosure for TE Buildings under BSNL Electrical Zone Shimla (HP).

Reference:-This office e-NIT no 25 /EE/E/BSNL/ED/SNR/E-TENDER/2017-18 Dated:-27-12-2017 and Corrigendum dated:30.12.2017.

@@@

Due to administrative reasons, In partial modification to e-NIT released for above work vide letter under reference, following modifications have been made:-

Sr No	Particulars	Existing Entry(s)	Modified Entry(s) to be
			read as
1	Condition mentioned ["Himachal Pradesh GST	"Valid GST Registration as
	Anywhere in the e-tender]	Registration"	per GST Law (
	regarding GST Registration		SGST/CGST/IGST as
			applicable)"
2	Last date and time of closing		
	of online submission of	13.01.2018 (up to 23.00 hrs)	20.01.2018 (up to 23.00 hrs)
	tenders		
3	Period during which EMD &	After the date and time of	After the date and time of
	Bid cost instrument and other	submission of online bid and up	submission of online bid and
	documents shall be submitted.	to 15.00hrs. dated 17.01.2018	up to 15.00hrs. dated
			24.01.2018.
4	Date and time of online		After 24.01.2018. at 15:00
	opening	After 17.01.2018 15:00 hours	hours
	of technical bid.		nouis
5	Date and time for online	After 17.01.2018 15.30 hrs	After 24.01.2018, at 15.30 hrs
	opening of financial bids	1.01.2010 15.50 113	Anter 24.01.2010. dt 15.50 m3

All other terms and conditions of the e-NIT shall remain unchanged.

Sd/-Executive Engineer (E) BSNL Electrical Division, Sundernagar (HP) -175002 ...2

- Copy for kind information to :-1) The CE(E), BSNL Electrical Zone Shimla.
- 2) The SE(E), BSNL Electrical Zone Shimla.
- 3) The EE(E) BSNL Shimla/ Dharamshala.
- 4-8) The SDE(E) BSNL, Hamirpur/Shimla/Solan/Mandi/Dharamshala/Nahan.
- 9) The AO (Cash), o/o GMTD BSNL Mandi.
- 10) The IT Cell o/o CGMT BSNL HP Circle Shimla for upload on www.hp.bsnl.co.in.
- 11) www.tenderwizard.com/BSNL.
- 12) The Indian Trade Journal.
- 13) The DG firms through e-mail.
- 14) The Tribune for publication of concise corrigendum notice.

Executive Engineer (E)